Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of April 2, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the March 5t, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
a. Auditor’s Report for 2023 Completed.
b. Rote Water — Meeting April 8t @ 7:00 pm
c. Yard Sales - 4th Saturday in April (April 27t) Restrooms?
d. PSATS Convention - April 14th to April 17th
Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. None

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for February 2024.
b. 6 Permits Issued: 2 Building; 1 Plan; 1 Review; 2 Zoning.
Public Works:
New Business:
a. E. End Mountain Rd - culvert ditch clean out
b. Ridge Road - County Liquid Fuels grant
Old Business:
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of March 31st, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

ARR.P.A. Account:
Balance as of 3/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 3/31/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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671,374.21
56,712.83
24,828.73

703,258.31

15,355.17
167.85
509.57

15,013.45

358,600.19
135,241.78

2,084.71
491,757.26

301,269.14
957.48
302,226.62
32,892.24
104.54
32,996.78

0.00

0.00



