Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of April 2nd, 2024:

Present:			
Meeting called to order:			
Motion to accept the March 5 th , 2024, Regular Meeting:			
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:			
	ary Report: a. Auditor's Report for 2023 Completed. b. Rote Water – Meeting April 8 th @ 7:00 pm c. Yard Sales – 4 th Saturday in April (April 27 th) Restrooms? d. PSATS Convention – April 14 th to April 17 th		
Fire Report:			
Police Report:			
Planning Commission Report: a. None			
Zoning Report: a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for February 2024.b. 6 Permits Issued: 2 Building; 1 Plan; 1 Review; 2 Zoning.			
Public Works:			
New Bu	usiness: a. E. End Mountain Rd – culvert ditch clean out b. Ridge Road – County Liquid Fuels grant		
Old Business:			
Public comment:			
Adjournment:			
Recorded By:			
Tracy Roberts Secretary			

Lamar Township Treasury Report of March 31st, 2024:

General Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	671,374.21
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	56,712.83
Expenses:	\$	24,828.73
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$	703,258.31
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	15,355.17
Deposits of Interest:	\$	167.85
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	509.57
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$	15,013.45
State Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	358,600.19
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	135,241.78
Expenses:	\$	2,084.71
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$	491,757.26
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	301,269.14
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	957.48
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$	302,226.62
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	32,892.24
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	104.54
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$	32,996.78
A.R.P.A. Account:		
Balance as of 3/1/2024:	\$	0.00
Deposits of Interest:	\$	0.00
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 3/31/2024:	\$ \$ \$	0.00
	*	J. J J

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer